

Legislation Text

File #: 180596., Version: 3

Amendment to Agreement for the Purchase of Police Uniforms (B)

On January 3, 2019, the City Commission approved an Agreement with Gold Nugget Uniform dba Argo Uniform Company for the purchase of uniforms for the police department. In May of this year, Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. (MES) acquired Gold Nugget Uniform dba Argo Uniform Company. Due to this acquisition, the name Municipal Emergency Services, Inc. replaces Gold Nugget Uniform dba Argo Uniform Company as the City's payee for the existing purchase order.

This Amendment assigns the all terms and conditions of the original 2019 Agreement with Gold Nugget Uniform dba Argo Uniform Company to the new owner, Municipal Emergency Services, Inc.

There is no change to the dollar amount. The original terms of the agreement still apply.

The City Commission: 1) authorize the transfer of ownership from Gold Nugget Uniform dba Argo Uniform Company to Municipal Emergency Services, Inc.; 2) approve the Amendment to the Agreement Between the City of Gainesville and Gold Nugget Uniform dba Argo Uniform Company; and 3) authorize the City Manager (or designee) to execute the agreement, subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality.